Dear Doctor,

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, LUCKNOW
1-River Bank Colony, Lucknow, Phone: 2626440

Following is the scientific programme for Continuing Medical Education and State Level Refresher Course to be held at the IMA

Bhawan from 20" May, 2018.

8:00-9:00 a.m.
9:00-10:00 a.m
9:00-9:12 a.m.
9:15-9:27 a.m.
9:30-9:42 a.m.
9:45-9:57am

10:00-11:00 a.m
10:00-10:15 a.m.

10:20-10:35 a.m.

10:40-11:00 a.m.
11:00-11:15 a.m.

11:15-12:00 p.m.
11:15-11:30 a.m.

11:35-11:50 a.m.
11:55-12:10 p.m

12:10-1:00 p.m.
12:00-12:15 p.m

12:15-12:30 p.m

12:30-12:45 p.m.

REGISTRATION/BREAKFAST

GYNAE. & OBST.

Overview of Anaemia in Pregnancy

Iron Deficiency Anaemia in Pregnancy

Oral and Parentral Treatment of Iron Deficiency Anaemia

Thalassemia in Pregnancy

PAEDIATRICS MEDICINE
Kangaroo Mother and Child Care in India

Loose prescriptions of loose motion

Febrile Child
TEA BREAK

RESPIRATORY MEDICINE
Recent Management of Bronchial Asthma

COPD & Overview
Recent Advance in Management of T.B.

MEDICINE GENERAL
Management of hypertension in diabetes

Approach of Pedal Oedema

Acute coronary artery syndrome

Dr. Seema Tandon, Team Leader RRTC,
UPTSU

Dr. Sangeeta Mehrotra

Senior Gynaecologist Consultant

Dr. Vandana Solanki

Asstt. Professor, Obst. & Gynae., KGMU,
Dr. Seema Mehrotra, Professor

Obst. & Gynae., KGMU,

Dr. Niranjan Singh

Senior Consultant, Paediatrics

Dr. Sanjay Niranjan

Senior Consultant, Paediatrics

Dr. Sunit Singhi

Chairman Deptt. of

Paediatrics, Medanta The Medicity, Gurgaon

Dr. B.P. Singh, Sr. Chest Consultant,
Midland Hospital, Lucknow

Dr. Surya Kant, Professor & Head,
Pulmonary Medicine, KGMU, Lucknow
Dr. Ajay Verma, Professor,

Deptt. Critical Care, KGMU, Lucknow

Dr. Kausar Usman, Professor,

Deptt. of Medicine, KGMU, Lucknow

Dr. K.K Salwani, Professor,

Deptt. of Medicine, KGMU, Lucknow

Dr. Rakesh Singh, Sr Consultant Cardiologist

1:00-2:00 p.m. INAUGURATION & LUNCH
2:00-3:00 p.m. SURGICAL
2:00-2:15 p.m. Management of Trauma & Overview Dr. Sandeep Tiwari, Professor & Head,
Deptt. of Trauma Surgery. KGMU, Lucknow
2:15-2:30 p.m. How to use PSA values in case of BHP in Indian scenario Dr. H.S. Pahwa, Professor & Head,
Deptt. of Uro-oncology, Dean & Medical
Superintendent, Super Speciality Cancer
Institute, C.G. City/ KGMU, Lucknow
2:30-2:45 p.m. Management of UDT (Undescended testis) Dr. J.D. Rawat, Professor,
Deptt. of Paediatric Surgery, KGMU, Lucknow
3:00-4:00 p.m. SPECIALITY
3:00-3:15 p.m. Management of difficult Airway Dr. G.P. Singh, Professor,
Deptt. of Anaesthesia, KGMU, Lucknow
3:20-3:35 p.m. Cancer pain & modalities of treatment Dr. Sarita Singh, Professor,
Deptt. of Anaesthesia, KGMU, Lucknow
3:40-3:55 p.m. Recent Advances in Management of Head Injury Dr. Chhitij Srivastava, Professor,
Deptt. of Neurosurgery, KGMU, Lucknow
4:00-4:15 p.m. TEA BREAK
4:15-5:00 p.m. MEDICO LEGAL / VALEDICTORY FUNCTION
4:15-4:30 p.m. Medicolegal issues in medical practice Dr. R.B. Singh, Professor of Gen. Surgery &
Medical Superintendent, Mayo Institute of
Medical Sciences, Barabanki
4:30-4:45 p.m. Code of Medical Ethics for Clinician Dr. Vinod Jain, Professor,
Deptt. of Surgery, KGMU, Lucknow
Dr. Surya Kant Dr. Ashok Chandra Dr. Shraddha Singh Dr. Vinod Jain Dr. J.D. Rawat
President Chairman Co-Chairman Co-Chairman Hony. Secretary
Dr. Amitabh Rawat Dr. N.D.Tahilyani Dr. R.J.Sinha Dr. Anand Pandey
Convener Convener Convener Convener

Members are requested to register themselves in CME and send the registration to IMA Office latest by 15t May, 2018 along
with registration fee. Registration fee can be paid in Cash or Cheque/D.D. drawn in favour of "Indian Medical Association™
payable at Lucknow.( MCI Credit hour to given)

Registration Fee for Full session: up to 15" May' 2018 Spot Registration

IMA Members - Rs. 700/- IMA Members - Rs. 1000/-

Non-members - Rs. 1400/- Non-Members - Rs. 2000/-
NAME ..o Qualification .........cccocverveieiiieceieee, AGEISEX i
e (o ] =1 PSR UPMCI NO. .o
Whether member of IMA — Yes/No .. Telephone No./ Mob. NO. .......c.cccooiiiiiiiiiiiee E-Mail......ccoviiiiii

Signature



