

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, LUCKNOW

1-River Bank Colony, Lucknow, Phone: 2626440

State Level Refresher Course & CME Programme

Dear Doctor,

Following is the scientific programme for Continuing Medical Education and State Level Refresher Course to be held at the IMA Bhawan from 20th May, 2018.

Registration IMA Membe Non-membe		Spot Registration IMA Members - Rs. 1000/- Non-Members - Rs. 2000/-
with registration fee payable at Lucknow.(Registration fee can be paid in Cash or Cheque/D.E MCI Credit hour to given) 	D. drawn in favour of "Indian Medical Association
Dr. Amitabh Rav Convener Members are reques	vat Dr. N.D.Tahilyani D Convener ted to register themselves in CME and send the regis	r. R.J.Sinha Convener Convener Convener tration to IMA Office latest by 15 th May, 2018 alon
Dr. Surya Kant President	Dr. Ashok Chandra Chairman Dr. Shraddha Singh Co-Chairman	Dr. Vinod Jain Co-Chairman Dr. J.D. Rawat Hony. Secretary
4:30-4:45 p.m.	: Code of Medical Ethics for Clinician	Medical Superintendent, Mayo Institute of Medical Sciences, Barabanki Dr. Vinod Jain , Professor, Deptt. of Surgery, KGMU, Lucknow
4:15-4:30 p.m.	: Medicolegal issues in medical practice	Dr. R.B. Singh, Professor of Gen. Surgery &
4:15-5:00 p.m.	: MEDICO LEGAL / VALEDICTORY FUNCTION	
4:00-4:15 p.m.	: TEA BREAK	Deptt. of Neurosurgery, KGMU, Lucknow
3:40-3:55 p.m.	Recent Advances in Management of Head Injury	Deptt. of Anaesthesia, KGMU, Lucknow Dr. Chhitij Srivastava, Professor,
3:20-3:35 p.m.	: Cancer pain & modalities of treatment	Deptt. of Anaesthesia, KGMU, Lucknow Dr. Sarita Singh, Professor,
3:00-4:00 p.m. 3:00-3:15 p.m.	: SPECIALITY : Management of difficult Airway	Dr. G.P. Singh, Professor,
2:30-2:45 p.m.	: Management of UDT (Undescended testis) : SPECIALITY	Dr. J.D. Rawat , Professor, Deptt. of Paediatric Surgery, KGMU, Lucknow
2:15-2:30 p.m.		Deptt. of Uro-oncology, Dean & Medical Superintendent, Super Speciality Cancer Institute, C.G. City/ KGMU, Lucknow
·	: Management of Trauma & Overview : How to use PSA values in case of BHP in Indian scena	Deptt. of Trauma Surgery. KGMU, Lucknow
2:00-3:00 p.m. 2:00-2:15 p.m.	: SURGICAL: Management of Trauma & Overview	Dr. Sandeep Tiwari, Professor & Head,
12:30-12:45 p.m. 1:00-2:00 p.m.	: Acute coronary artery syndrome : INAUGURATION & LUNCH	Dr. Rakesh Singh, Sr Consultant Cardiologis
12:15-12:30 p.m	: Approach of Pedal Oedema	Dr. K.K Salwani , Professor, Deptt. of Medicine, KGMU, Lucknow
12:00-12:15 p.m	: Management of hypertension in diabetes	Dr. Kausar Usman , Professor, Deptt. of Medicine, KGMU, Lucknow
12:10-1:00 p.m.	: MEDICINE GENERAL	Dr. Kaugar Haman Brafaccar
11:55-12:10 p.m	: Recent Advance in Management of T.B.	Dr. Ajay Verma, Professor, Deptt. Critical Care, KGMU, Lucknow
11:35-11:50 a.m.	: COPD & Overview	Dr. Surya Kant, Professor & Head, Pulmonary Medicine, KGMU, Lucknow
11:15-11:30 a.m.	: Recent Management of Bronchial Asthma	Dr. B.P. Singh, Sr. Chest Consultant, Midland Hospital, Lucknow
11:15-12:00 p.m.	: RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	Paediatrics, Medanta The Medicity, Gurgaon
11:00-11:15 a.m.	: TEA BREAK	Chairman Deptt. of
10:20-10:35 a.m. 10:40-11:00 a.m.	: Loose prescriptions of loose motion : Febrile Child	Dr. Sanjay Niranjan Senior Consultant, Paediatrics Dr. Sunit Singhi
10:00-10:15 a.m.	: Kangaroo Mother and Child Care in India	Dr. Niranjan Singh Senior Consultant, Paediatrics
10:00-11:00 a.m	: PAEDIATRICS MEDICINE	Obst. & Gyriae., NGINO,
9:45-9:57am	: Thalassemia in Pregnancy	Asstt. Professor, Obst. & Gynae., KGMU, Dr. Seema Mehrotra , Professor Obst. & Gynae., KGMU,
9:30-9:42 a.m.	: Oral and Parentral Treatment of Iron Deficiency Anaem	
9:15-9:27 a.m.	: Iron Deficiency Anaemia in Pregnancy	UPTSU Dr. Sangeeta Mehrotra
9:00-9:12 a.m.	: Overview of Anaemia in Pregnancy	Dr. Seema Tandon, Team Leader RRTC,
8:00-9:00 a.m.	REGISTRATION/BREAKFAST	
9:00-9:00 a.m. 9:00-10:00 a.m	: GYNAE. & OBST.	